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In this Update: 
 
 IMPORTANT NOTICE: Easy Close Advantage Interest Rate Change 

 
 

Easy Close Advantage Interest Change 
Effective immediately, for WHEDA first mortgage loans registered and locked that have a piggyback Easy Close 
second mortgage loan, the interest rate for the Easy Close loan will be the same rate as the WHEDA first 
mortgage loan. 
 
Registering and Locking 
Take the following steps to ensure you are registering and locking the Easy Close loan correctly: 
 
Non-Portal Users 

• Check the Daily Pricing Grid before registering or locking a WHEDA first and Easy Close second. 
• Select the appropriate first mortgage loan product and choose Easy Close on Form 1 or Form 6. 

 
Portal Users 

• Select the appropriate WHEDA first mortgage loan product 
• Click the “View More” box in the Second Loan Program Results window to display all possible Easy Close 

loan rates. 
• Select the appropriate corresponding Easy Close rate. 

l  
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http://www.wheda.com/uploadedFiles/Website/Business_Partners/Mortgage_Lenders/wheda_fannie_mae_advantage/Form1.pdf
http://www.wheda.com/uploadedFiles/Website/Business_Partners/Mortgage_Lenders/wheda_fannie_mae_advantage/Form6.pdf


Easy Close Disclosures 
 
It is extremely important to disclose the correct interest rate and term to your borrower. 
 
WHEDA provides a fillable pdf Easy Close Good Faith Estimate and Truth-in-Lending disclosure on wheda.com, 
however, if you opt to use your own Loan Origination System (LOS) to generate documents here are some 
helpful reminders: 
 

• All documentation must be generated naming “Wisconsin Housing and Economic Development 
Authority” as the lender 

• The term of the loan is 10 years 
• The only allowable fee that can be collected from the borrower is a $30 recording fee 
• The first payment date is 30 days from the note date – there is no closing interest 
• The Easy Close Funding Request must be submitted to WHEDA two (2) business days prior to loan 

closing. 
o Broker Channel - Submit Form 7 
o Mini Corr and Correspondent Channel – Submit Form 7a 

 
Before issuing the final disclosures make sure that you check your Rate Lock confirmation for the correct interest 
rate.  If a change must be made that requires a redisclosure, you must deliver the redisclosures to the borrower 
a minimum of three (3) business days prior to the loan closing date. 
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http://www.wheda.com/BusinessPartners/MortgageLenders/Dynamic.aspx?id=4256


 
 

Who to Contact – Your WHEDA Team 
 
Management: 
Dave Rouse, Director (608) 266-2184 dave.rouse@wheda.com 
Holli Jennings, Manager – Servicing (608) 266-7643 holli.jennings@wheda.com 
Cindy Jenson, Manager – Quality Control (608) 267-1093 cindy.jenson@wheda.com 
Pat Multerer, Manager – Originations (608) 266-3529 pat.multerer@wheda.com 
Denise Jamison-Thums, Underwriting (608) 266-2816 denise.jamison-thums@wheda.com 
Scott Phillips, Default Management (608) 266-9991 scott.phillips@wheda.com 
Cheryl Rogers, Secondary Marketing (608) 267-9581  cheryl.rogers@wheda.com 
Gary Stiemke, Customer Service (608) 267-1091  gary.stiemke@wheda.com 
 
Underwriting: underwriting@wheda.com 
Jane Alvis (608) 267-1075 jane.alvis@wheda.com 
Mike Maretti (608) 267-9535 mike.maretti@wheda.com 
Linda King (608) 267-1083 linda.king@wheda.com 
Alicia Yorkey (608) 266-5727 alicia.yorkey@wheda.com 
 
Funding: 
Lisa Bollig (608) 266-3528 lisa.bollig@wheda.com 
Laura Jacobson (608) 267-2991 laura.jacobson@wheda.com 
 
Lock Desk: lockdesk@wheda.com 
Kari Becker (608) 267-7746 kari.becker@wheda.com 
Cheryl Rogers (608) 267-9581 cheryl.rogers@wheda.com 
 
Post-Closing: SF.secondary.marketing@wheda.com 
Kristi Grothman (608) 267-1458 kristi.grothman@wheda.com 
Cheryl Rogers (608) 267-9581 cheryl.rogers@wheda.com 
Wendy Schill (608) 267-1096 wendy.schill@wheda.com 
 
Compliance: qualitycontrol@wheda.com 
Donna Boyes (608) 267-1455 donna.boyes@wheda.com 
Marty Maloney (608) 266-2724 marty.maloney@wheda.com 
Gene Weittenhiller (608) 266-8675 gene.weittenhiller@wheda.com 
Larry Bloomberg  (608) 267-4512 larry.bloomberg@wheda.com 
Sales: 
Arlene Scalzo, Statewide (608) 266-0191 arlene.scalzo@wheda.com 
 
Training: 
Arlene Scalzo, Statewide (608) 266-0191 arlene.scalzo@wheda.com 
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